the flag receipt to the application document.   

• Have a training center and office space with proof- a lease agreement if building 

is not owned by the institution, etc.; 

• Have a bank account and submit a current bank statement with a minimum 

balance of Two thousand Five Hundred United States Dollars ($2,500.00US) or 

its equivalent in Liberian Dollars; 

• The National Training Curriculum is a compulsory document for instruction; 

however, the use of relevant supplementary materials to enrich instruction is 

encouraged but must be approved by the Ministry of Education through the